

Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich (U.P.)

(Autonomous)

(Affiliated to Dr. Rammanohar Lohia Avadh University, Ayodhya, U.P.)

Notice

1 Aug 2024

Subject: Display of Provisional Answer Key, and Question Paper for Answer Key Challenge for the Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-2024.

Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich (Autonomous) conducted the **Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-2024 on 22 July 2024 from 11:00 to 01:00 P.M.**

The Provisional Answer Keys along with the Question Papers have been uploaded on the website https://kisanpgcollege.ac.in/ for all candidates who appeared for **Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-2024** to challenge.

The candidates, who are not satisfied with the Answer Key, may challenge the same.

Challenges made by the candidates will be verified by a panel of subject experts. If the challenge of any candidate is found correct, the Answer Key will be revised and applied in the response of all the candidates accordingly. Based on the revised Final Answer Key, the result will be prepared. No individual candidate will be informed about the acceptance/non-acceptance of his/her challenge. The key finalized by the Experts after the challenge will be final. No challenge will be accepted after 05 Aug 2024 (up to 05:00 P.M.).

Challenges accepted against any Answer Key will be applicable to all candidates who would have attempted the corresponding Question. Candidates are advised to note that in bi-lingual question papers, in case of any discrepancy in the translation, the English version shall prevail except in Language Test papers.

PROCEDURE FOR CHALLENGE OF ANSWER KEY

- 1. Please go to the website https://kisanpgcollege.ac.in/ then click the Ph.D. Button, now check Answer Key.
- 2. If you wish to challenge Answer, send supporting documents by mail (principal@kisanpgcollege.ac.in). Kindly Specify your Subject, Question Booklet Code, Question(s) and Correct Answer(s) (all documents are to be put in a single pdf file).
- For further clarification related to **Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-2024**, the candidates can also contact 8299284338.

Ph.D. Coordinator

Helpline Number: 8299284338, e-mail: principal@kisanpqcollege.ac.in

Website https://kisanpgcollege.ac.in/

\